
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2774
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2014
HUDCO
Scindia Shri Jyotiraditya Madhavrao

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Housing and Urban Development Corporation Limited (HUDCO) is helping the economically weaker sections of the society in building their houses;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and city-wise; and

(c) the details of funds sanctioned and the projects completed during the last three years, city-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): HUDCO has sanctioned projects for construction of 161.55 lakh0 housing units since its inception in 1970. Out of this, 140.17 lakh units, constituting 86.76% are for the beneficiaries belonging to the Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) households. The State-wise and city-wise details are given at Annexure-I and II.

(c): The details of funds sanctioned during the last three years city-wise details are given at Annexure-III.
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